42061

Vol.mg2Page 5113 26871-LB Mountain Title Company of Klamath County

222 S. 6TH ST. • KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601 • TELEPHONE (503) 883-3401 • FAX (503) 882-0620

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

	undersigned Trustee or , 1985,
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the Successor Trustee under that certain Trust executed and delivered by <u>Donald L. Stuck</u> and recorded on <u>April 9</u> , 1985, in Vo and restrument No. <u>47589</u> , in Microfilm Re	Deed dated April 8
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE that certain Trust	and Joann L. Stuck
Successor Trustee under that by <u>Donald L. Stuck</u> executed and delivered by <u>Donald L. Stuck</u> and recorded on <u>April 9</u> , 1985, in Vo and Instrument No. <u>47589</u> , in Microfilm Re and Instrument No. <u>47589</u> , in wicrofilm Re and Instrument No. <u>47589</u> , in Microfilm Re	ecords of Klamath Councy,
and recorded on April in Microfilm Re	in said county described at
and Instrument No. 4/2021 property situated	
and the conveying real property	
	according to the orlicitud F
TRACT NO. 1035 GATEWOOD,	ty clerk of Klamath County
follows: Lot 1, Block 7, TRACT NO. 1035 GATEWOOD, thereof on file in the office of the Cour	
hereof on file in the original oregon. having received from the Beneficiary und having that the o	a a written
oregon.	er said Trust Deed a will Trust
having received from the Beneficiary und request to reconvey, reciting that the o request to reconvey, reciting that or	bligation secured by bargain, sell,
having received first reciting that the o	hereby does grant, buy molied, to
request to reconvery paid and performed,	warranty, express estate held by
oregon. having received from the Beneficiary undo request to reconvey, reciting that the o Deed has been fully paid and performed, and convey, but without any covenant or the person or persons legally entitled to the undersigned in and to said described	thereto, all or the of said Trust
and convey, but mersons legally entitled	d premises by VILLUE UL
the person or persons legal id described	
the undersigned in	the context hereof
Deed.	t and whenever the and neuter and
The construing this instrument	t and whenever the context hereof des the feminine and neuter and
Deed. In construing this instrumen so requires, the masculine gender inclu	na da ser en la companya de la comp Nome de la companya d
so requires, the masculine generation of the singular includes the plural.	trustee has executed this
the singular the under	rsigned trustee it has caused its
the singular includes the point of the under IN WITNESS HEREOF, the under instrument; if the undersigned is a con- instrument; of the signed.	rsigned trustee has executed this poration, it has caused its
instrument; if the undersigned.	
instrument; if the underlas, corporate name to be signed.	A A A Aller
	la StelleSpecial Vice-President
DATED March 9 , 1992 . By: Lind	TITLE CO., INC.
MOUNTAIN	1. The three and the second se
	<b>55</b> .
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath)	A Des GWOTD
STATE OF UKEGONI 19/0-	stelle who, being unit Title
- Il Maletzie anneareu Dime	-President, OI Mountant
that she is the Special Vice	corporation by
STATE OF OREGON, County 1922. Personally appeared Linda did say that she is the Special Vice <u>company</u> and that said instrument was signed i authority of its Board of Directors; authority voluntary act and deed.	in behalf of said unstrumer
<u>Company</u> said instrument was significations;	and acknow 10-5-
and that of its Board of Diffector	n - na lu
and that y of its Board of Different authority of its voluntary act and deed, to be its voluntary act and deed,	undu & Daughman
CO DE OFFICIAL SEAL BEFOREANDEAN NOTAT NOTARY PUBLIC - OFFICIAN NOTAT	INCLUSION CHARGE CONTRACT CONT
BERORBANDURAN NOTAT	Stariofferings:
COMMISSION NO. A DUE457 MY COMMISSION NO. A DUE457 MY	NOTARY PUBLIC · OREGON
MY COMMISSION EXPINES MAY (1.1985	
	NY COMMISSION NO. A MAYOL 195
After recording return to:	
After recording	STATE OF OREGON, ss.
	STATE On GALLOUTH SS.
na r cruck	
Doanld L. Stuck	a real at realiest of
	Filed for record at request of:
4880 Driftwood	
4880 Driftwood	Mountain Title Co.
4880 Driftwood Klamath Falls, OR 97603	Mountain Title Co. March A.D., 19 this 11th day of March A.D., 19
<u>4880 Driftwood</u> <u>Klamath Falls, OR 97603</u>	<u>Mountain Title Co.</u> on this <u>11th</u> day of <u>March A.D.</u> , 19 <u></u> at <u>10:54</u> <u>o'clock A M.</u> and duly reco at <u>10:54</u> <u>o'clock A M.</u> and duly reco
<u>4880 Driftwood</u> <u>Klamath Falls, OR 97603</u> Until a change is requested all	<u>Mountain Title Co.</u> on this <u>11th</u> day of <u>March A.D.</u> , 19 at <u>10:54</u> o'clock <u>A</u> M. and duly reco at <u>M92</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> Page 5113
<u>4880 Driftwood</u> <u>Klamath Falls, OR 97603</u> Until a change is requested all	<u>Mountain Title Co.</u> on this <u>11th</u> day of <u>March A.D.</u> , 19 at <u>10:54</u> o'clock <u>A</u> M. and duly reco at <u>M92</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> Page 5113
<u>4880 Driftwood</u> <u>Klamath Falls, OR 97603</u> Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:	<u>Mountain Title Co.</u> on this <u>11th</u> day of <u>March A.D.</u> , 19 <u></u> at <u></u> 0'clock <u></u> M. and duly reco in Vol. <u></u> 0'clock <u></u> M. and duly reco in Vol. <u></u> 0'clock <u></u> Page 5113 in Vol. <u></u> M92 of Mortgages Page 5113 Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By <u></u> County Clerk By <u></u> D
<u>4880 Driftwood</u> <u>Klamath Falls, OR 97603</u> Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:	Mountain Title Co. on this <u>11th</u> day of <u>March A.D.</u> , 19 <u></u> at <u>10:54</u> o'clock <u>A</u> M. and duly reco in Vol. <u>M92</u> of Mortgages Page 5113 Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By <u></u> Evelyn Biehn <u>County Clerk</u> By <u></u> Evelyn Biehn <u>County Clerk</u> By <u></u> Evelyn Biehn <u>County Clerk</u> By <u></u> D
<u>4880 Driftwood</u> <u>Klamath Falls, OR 97603</u> Until a change is requested all	<u>Mountain Title Co.</u> on this <u>11th</u> day of <u>March A.D.</u> , 19 <u>5</u> at <u>10:54</u> o'clock <u>A</u> M. and duly reco at <u>10:54</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> Page 5113